

CITY OF KEY WEST Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3700

Notice to Proceed

November 13, 2019

Mr. Richie Gibbs, President Key Honey Contracting, LLC 9 Bay Drive Key West, FL 33040

Project: ITB #19-022 Pump Stations Rehabilitation Phase 2 C, E and D Manhole

Dear Mr. Gibbs:

This letter constitutes your Notice to Proceed for the Pump Stations Rehabilitation Phase 2 C, E and D Manhole project.

You are hereby notified to commence work, in accordance with the Contract made with the City of Key West, on the 22nd day of November 2019. The work shall be completed within 360 consecutive calendar days from the date of Notice to Proceed, November 16th, 2020, unless extended as stated in the Conditions of the Contract.

Please feel free to contact me at (305) 809-3902 or jcastro@cityofkeywest-fl.gov, if you require additional information.

Respectfully,

John Paul Castro Utilities Director City of Key West Utilities

Receipt of this NOTICE TO PROCEED is hereby acknowledged, this the

_____day of _____, 2019.

CONTRACTOR: Key Honey Contracting, LLC

By: <u>OV</u> Signature

Richard Gibbs III, President Print Name, Title Please return the signed Notice to Proceed document